SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS q \/\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

&5 :
d 3

g\: FROM: Community Action Partnership of Riverside County SUBMITTAL DATE:

;-‘;E March 3, 2011

2 SUBJECT: Amendment #1 to Agreement #11F-4234 with Department of Community Services and
g _ i\ Development for the 2011 Community Services Block Grant

g‘& RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve and:

o

1) Authorize the Chairman of the Board to sign the attached Amendment #1 to Agreement #11F-4234
between the Department of Community Services and Development (CSD) and the Community Action
Partnership (CAP Riverside) for $855,208 for the 2011 Community Services Block Grant (CSBG)
covering the term January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011,

GULO,

FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED
SAMUEL WONG

PAULL
BY .3

2) Approve and direct the Auditor Controller to make the budget adjustments as shown on the Schedule A,
attached;

3) Authorize the Executive Director of CAP Riverside to sign assurances, exhibits and reports made under
the agreement.

Maria Y. Suar: AKX Kxecutive Director
(CONTINUED 3 Pages)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 481,663 In Current Year Budget: No
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost; 50 Budget Adjustment: Yes
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: FY 10/11
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% Federal Positions To Be‘ 0]

Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote‘

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APEROVE
g 2 YA 1Qum(\(}(1{\mm&
£ £ |County Executive Office Signature Debra Cournoyer
X &
8 8
& O
[
c

CHMENTS FEED
HE CLERK OF

, %TTA_
lept -
Yer Exec. Ofc.:

3.7

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 1/25/11 (#3.4) [District: All IAgenda Number:



FROM: Community Action Partnership DATE: March 3, 2011
Of Riverside County

SUBJECT: Amendment #1 to Agreement #11F-4234 PAGE: 2 of 3
with Department of Community Services ’
and Development for the 2011 Community
Services Block Grant

BACKGROUND:

On January 25, 2011 (Agenda #3.4), the Board authorized Agreement #11F-4234 with CSD to

provide the initial allocation for Program Year 2011. The CSBG Local Initiative Program provides

the core funding of CAP Riverside Programs.

Amendment #1 increases the initial allocation by $481,663 from $373,545 to $855,208. The Agreement
will be amended once the Congressional appropriation is approved and the State is advised of its final
grant award.

The Executive Director of CAP Riverside requests that the Board approve Amendment #1 to Agreement
#11F-4234 covering the term January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: No County General Funds will be required.

CONCUR/EXECUTE: Auditor Controller

MYJ:KS:jb



FROM: Community Action Partnership DATE: March 3, 2011
of Riverside County

SUBJECT: Amendment #1 to Agreement #11F-4234 PAGE: 2 of 3
with Department of Community Services -
and Development for the 2011 Community
Services Block Grant

SCHEDULE A
Community Action Partnership of Riverside County
Budget Adjustment
Fiscal Year 2010/2011

INCREASE IN EST. REVENUE:

CAARC-21050-5200100000-767200 Federal Block Grants $ 481,663

INCREASE IN APPROPRIATIONS:

CAARC-21050-5200100000-510040 Regular Salaries $ 241,100
CAARC-21050-5200100000-518100 Budgeted Benefits $ 104,600
CAARC-21050-5200100000-536240 Other Contract Agencies $ 135963

Total $ 481,663




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT
STD. 213 A (Rev. 6/03)

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

11F-4234 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _ This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

Depariment of Community Services and Development
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Community Action Partnership of Riverside County
2 The term of this

Agreement is :
The maximum amount
of this Agreement is:

January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011

$ 855,208.00

The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a
part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

L. The total consideration payable to Contractor by the State has changed from
$373,545.00 to $855,208.00, reflecting an increase of $481,663.00.

’ . ~
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto™
: N = CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR i o Department of General Services
7 Use Only

Communpity Action Partnership of Riverside County

BY (duthorized Signature) DATE SIGNED@%
[=ad 4
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING by o
Q=
ADDRESS =
2038 lowa Ave, Suite B-102, Riverside, CA 92507 &Hb‘ nptiot ’”Q
STATE OF CALIFORNIA <[5 th, 06 B0
== gt O Py
AGENCY NAME o ! enera '
Department of Community Services and Development E E

BY (Authorized Signature)

DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
@

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Leisa Maestretti, Chief Financial Officer
ADDRESS :

2389 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95833 L Exempt per




(2011 CSBG)
Amendment No. 1

2. Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, ATTACHMENT I1I, Contract
Year 2011 CSBG Allocation Spreadsheet, shall be replaced in its entirety by the
revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, ATTACHMENT 111,
Contract Year 2011 CSBG Allocation Spreadsheet, attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.



(2011 CSBG)
Amendment No. 1

EXHIBIT B
(Standard Agreement)
Attachment I
ALLOCATION DATA
Contract Year 2011 CSBG Allocation Spreadsheet (January 18, 2011)



LL0Z ‘gl Atenuep

Z o | sbeg

0EE'66E 950°coL v.2'962 L0g'e0 120'Z8¢ ¥.2'962 8Le'165L Sezr-dL1 AausBy Bulier) plie Juswiodux oJusuUIRDES ojuswelseg
g9.¥'c0s £e6'6zL SpS'esE '802's58 £99'L8 SYS'eLe ¢IB'El0T FETH L) Aunog eptsiany 1o dvd apislanty
NASSY133s| sewnd
LSE' 9 09'glL vl 208601 £95'1.9 vty £0v'/6T EECHLL S82IA19S UBWING pue yyesaH Jo Jdaq Jedeld jo Ajunad JO0E|Y
082'089 168'G21 $60'S05 ¥RE'95L'L | 682'L50 560606 YrlL'eeL'z ZeTtdlL Ajunog 2BuelQ Jo dvd sbuelp
¥e¥'cg el Togle g0l Lt 0s8'201 Zri'09 80L'Z¥ ¥46'55¢2 iEeh-dLL | s8deg Aunwwog § BuisnoH Jjo ideq Aunos epeasy EpeAON
¥18'co 69t'oL sHe' b +BE'80 1 6¥0'L9 SpE' LY 952's5e ogeh-dLL Asjjzn BdeN UonoY AlLnWLIeD edep
525121 PASIoA £9L°06 £2%'00Z 09z'glt £81'06 LOL'98y 6zer-dLl dvD Aunog Aasejuoly Keispuopy
. OANI J38 ouow
Zeg'es #/7'91 BSE' LY ¥Z'80L 990'19 8SE'LY gee'sse 8zer-dbL VYD NOAISIS-00PO NnoAp|sIS/o0poR
0zZ6'50L GEE'LZ Ge5'8L SLB'BLL pEE'10L 58S5'8L 6.9'¢ey 12211 YO Suned psosiy paaIay
85Z'+9 ¥85°01 vig'y #1601 £it'19 ¥/9'2 0€0°/5¢2 9zer-dLL sapIunaddo 18800 YLoN ouopuay
_ SYHIAAY VO 338 esoduep
0Z5't9 159'94 898'/¥ £6G'601 ¥22'19 698/ 6.0'852 GZTrd L ULE UoNoY Ajlunwiwion unew
229'58 S£6'0L L89°8F 9or'L1l 622'29 /89'8¥ 68t'zoz vZer-LL "out ‘flunag eispep 10 gy eiapef
£98'€8g'L | 0/1'08F 189°268°L ZyB'66L'E | S¥Z'Z08'L | /BOUBE'L | L9b'SES” gechdllL QaN 2 SH 'aao 'selebuy so7 4o Ao so)abuy soT
9ZL'02L'L | LL0'YEP 558'0.Z'L ¥28'z26's | 9L'ov9’L | 559'0.2'L | Z05'28R'0 Zezhr-LL §321M8S [BID0S 2|gnd Jo 1de() sejabuy so 4o Aunan| se[abuy soT
£LE'EVT ZBL'Z9 L6+'081 £ZZ'eLy zcL'zee L6¥'081 060't/6 1zzb-dL1 ‘ouj 'Daso yoesg bua salabuy so7
S2P'06 gee'ee 680°/9 965'e5 1 205'98 680°/9 869°19¢ 0Zzp-dLL J2e0 Aun muood sajabuy so7]
¥BE'ED 0oE9l ¥EO' LY 189201 2v9'09 ¥e0' iy £15'E82 6lLerdLL VYD ellalg/sewn|duesser]| eus|g/sewn|duosse
ZEB'E9 vitv'ol 85E'LY ¥ZF'80L 980'19 8GE' /Y 0ze'sse 8Lzt "oul ‘w9 Qunog ayen e
82¢'s9 £e8'9l £BE'8P £62'0L1 0or'z9 £6¢'8Y £06'092 L12h-iLL "oul 'OvD sBury sBury|
0zZ0'g0¢ Z6v'6L 825'92Z L0Z'€8s  |-£29'v62 825'8ze B/0°ZET'L gLzl sy Jo dv 2y
PH0'EY 0/2'91 vL2'0p 280'20L £Le'09 ¥LL'0p 1217252 GizZp=dL L "JU] ‘UOIIOY AJUNLILIOD 10f S31BI0APY OUDIY OAu| ouojAjeAu]
BE8'69 ¥20'81 slLg'Ls 129'gLL zL8'89 G18'LS $6£'5.2 plep-dLL "ou| ‘sopiun soulsadue) Jetadul|
#95'69 0Z6'0L #ir9'8r 298°LLL £7.'29 +r9'ah 952292 gLep-dLl YD POOMPaY Iploquiny
Z88'c9 ¥i¥'91 BSE iV #Zi'a0l 990'19 85E' LY 9z7E'652 A ARE A AousBy sounosey uewnH Auned wuslg)| AU fesnjeDuue|D
EEL'LEY 789'801 LSH'ZLE L88'5L2 | 988°'2Z0v LSPZLE 2£5'¥89'L LiZhdiL 203 Auno ousaig ousaidg
$56'¢9 505'9lL 6ty LY 2£9'801 £8L'19 B Y 918's5¢ 0LZy-dil se2IAleS Uewng o juawiedsg Aunod opeiog 13 opeleq 13
B2LLL 588°C ¥6Z'8 786’8l +69'01 ¥62's GLL'Yh 602411 Jajuay soluag sloN [Bqg 8HOoN 12Q
£#£'g0l Srb'eh 868'F71 ov6'c8z 870'LOL 868'vel 0/£8'¢/9 80Z-dLL Jdag ssoimag uewny 3 juswioldws e1soD enuon E]S0J) BAUOD
NN319 338 ESN|0D
9/v'c9 8e'olL S60'L¥ 1ze’z0L 92.'09 S60°.P #06'€5Z 202411 vvD escduepy-seonelen)  esoduep/selenele)
$80'76 59L'tT 0Ze'89 SLP'O5L 560'g8 0Z£'89 62£'99€E 90ZtALL "oul QN0 epng Jo v epng
6E9'CO ezbh'aL 91z'ly BB0'80L zeg'os oL’y 955'752 G0ZF-d 1L VYO suwnjon | Jopeusy |uLLNion | 10PELUIY
PeG £l Ly L¥6 0gs Lip J¥ A POZF-ALL "OU| "UQNAY AU 1oy S8JEDCADY OUO OAU| audy
£58'BLL Sli'or 8EF'EEL 86+'50¢ 090'2L) SEF'EEL A% 174 20211 S80JAI8S UBLUNH 40 Juawpeadaq ‘puepeo 10 Al EpaLlUE]yY
166'2k) £06'0¢ 80001 $68'ZFZ L0%'gglL £60'901 686'145 ZozZr--LL weibold vonay AJunio) peiRInossy epawiepy
266°v9 ¥42'91L ¥2Z'sf o01'QLL Z8l'za YZZ'SY £65'652 LOEh--lL L vvO Asasieg EpolE)y
sigeneay | (LbsL) | (owae) pbEE VAL | YO | eBpng J04)
ooUBA Soenuog | (LLALL) | (0weLiLL) Jaquiny
PY | 8|qeneny | ajgejieAy L0z |0 | asesiay aseajay ualeso||y JoRUeN RouaBy Ajunan
LLOZ IBjo) | puoseg Is14 puosag 18414 pajewnsy [e1o ], ’
M H 5] 4 2 g v
JONVAQY LLOT NOILY2OTIV 1102
syva

{1 3uswiyoeny

Uonedolly 9850 kL0
Juawdoana( pue sealAleg Ajuntuwon jo Jusiwyredaqg
BILIOH[ED JO 315




110Z ‘g Arenuer

Z 4o z ebed

(€ Way 't aLs) 19eisaae) Jorguoa sienh ,

LZL'618'LL S81'CSD'E  9£6'99.'R Zv6'S/0'0Z 900°20£'LL 976'89.'8  Skr'9iZ /b $BIUNOD (I8 VLOL
S60't9 LPS9L 65" b 148'801 LLE'LS W f/£'952 GSZr-dLL 052 funoy eani Bqni
090'02 Le0'gl 6/8'LS €00'6L1 ¥20'29 B/B'LS 6£2'082 ¥GZh-LL $adines [Broog g JuswAojdwig jo 1deq ‘ojo ) je Aunoo O|oA
&rL'L9L BRS'LP L9g'6L1 lei'sie 991 '¥S1 195'6LL GBS 'PF9 6Tkl 2U] 'AIUNCY BINJUSA JO UOIDY Alunwiod BINUBA
: doaviny 33as suwnjon|
6v9'€0Z 955'ZS £60'LS 1 B16'ste STE'¥BL £60'LS) 28818 Z8Zr--dLl "au] ‘Bujuies L juswherdwl g seoes Auunwiwog aweny
NNIT9 335 Aguu |
792'c9 954'91 90¢' /P cog'e0l 666'09 o0E'LY o¥0's52 LGeh-di 1 YD Alunod eweys | euleyayl
200 ££5'01 oFS'iv 078°80L poc'La Ovs'it £08'952 052kl L vv0 liunng sepng lapng
9/6'69L (Y Arad 5¢8'2Z1 FAZAN T4 Zor'8s51 5¥8'CelL £0£'299 Brzb-dL L “ou| Usjuad Ajunpoddo AsjjeA feausn snejsiuels
Pii'se 050'zz ¥6L'eg 9EL'SYl Zri'L8 PBE'CY LLL VR srer-dilL AJUNOY) BLIOUOS J0 (Y] BUIOUOS
ZLi'es £20'6l 699'vS o0z'szl 8150, 689'PS eF8'¥eZ LyTh-dLL Auney ouejog 1o gy ouejog
2000w 338 noAnisig
NISSY133s elaig
829'G9 /€691 | 169'8Y SLLLL ¥82'29 169'8¥ 218'292 apZy-dLL WD Aunod eiseys ejselys
790'69 ¥Z8'41 ovZ'Ls LLE'ZLL 120'99 ovz'Ls GG2'0/Z SrEr-dil “ou *Alunog znid ees jo gyo Zni) ejuesg
oyL'zee 055's2 961'LLE .8Z'16% lop'osz 961°212 €86'0LL'L l2daa=11" S30/AI8S AQUNWWLIDD Hea paloes BIE]D EJUES
G09'6Z) Fa A% 851.'96 2¥102z 6R6'ET) 861'96 0Z¥'8Ls A s N ‘ou| ‘Aluneg eleqieq ejues Jo DyD eleqieg ejues
8E.'S6 80.'%Z Qe 519'Z9l £95°16 0e0'LL 056'28¢ ZrEr-dLL aar o9)el ues
090'02 Lgo'gl 66'LS £00'6LL ¥20'29 625'LS 5£Z'082 RZALEINE "ot 'Qjuned odsigo sing ues jo v odsiqo sinT ues
Lee'gze 926'es 50t 691 £78'28E sev'ale SOP'891 €ZL'ELS orZy-dLL song Aunwwo g 6By jo jdeg Aunod unbeor ueg uinbeop ueg
B¥9'€0Z 655°Z6- £60'1G1L 816°GPE GZ8'vEl €60'LsL [ /65'%18 6eZP-dL L 0351auel] Ueg o 003 oosiauely Ueg
Z68'562 BE'S0Z 56¥'065 206'L5E'L | J0k'19L $6¥'065 £9G'eglL'e pelora ot [N d¥3 "vSHH ‘ebaig ueg jo fjuncy oBoyg ueg
0.+'6L9 QOR'6SL Z09'65 Lez'250°'tL | 629'265 Z09'65tF 8i8'111'T 2824l Auncy oulpieursg uesg o 4vo oupleulag ueg
LEZ'C9 gLe'ol £L6'9r POr' 201 L6F'09 £16'gp £26'252 OgTi--diL dM % 20 Aunod ojiusg ues ojluag uesg
sjqeneay | (118U | (owsLLL) (rppvod | VWP YO | gy aipng o)
aauen Joenuan | (LusiiL) | (oLabiL) Jaquin
By | s|qe|leay | ajgeeay 110z [loL | aseeley asea|ay Honeo|IY R0 fouaBy Ajunon
L0z Ie10L | puoseg Isdid pUO23S 18114 pejewnsy jejo)
M H 2 4 o] g Y
JINVAQY (102 NOLLYIOTIV LL0T
SYYD

I jusunjpoeny

uonelo)y DaSD LL0Z
swdo@aag pUe SasjAIeg Ajunuwoy jo Juawliedag
BILIOLIED JO 8RS



110z ‘gl Menuep

(e wey ‘€12 a18) jeeysaoey joenuoo sienbd

L6L'g01L 0 L6L'S0L L0.2Ep 0 L9.'ZEr 19/'2Ep IVLOL
eLG're 0 ELGVE £60'BEL 0 ‘£S0'8EL £50'8EL 89711 uofieioiog 8ouRsISsy AUnwuio)) [Ny
00¥'2Z 0 oor'ee 009'68 0 00968 009’68 LOTh-LL lsjuay loweg aLoN 120
gl8'0g 0 918'0¢ | g9z'ezL ] Zoz'egt z9z'eel 99zk~1LL Isluag ubissq Aunwiuog
zor'az 0 Z9¥'02 are'Le 0 9vg'L8 o9pe'L8 SOZF-dL 1L "ouf ‘soplun soulsadwen
TIPP vod | Fhbbp vod
w_u_mﬂmé MS_M w_w% m:w _FM ”: Joequon | (118 | (MeLiLL) Ecp__uom._mﬂdom 104 | Joquiny fouah
PY qeiteay lgepieay L0z |e10L | 9sesjay aseajay , u_ __M 1985u05 '
}10Z |1ejoL puodog 18214 puossg 18113 pajewiysyrejo)
A H 9 E] o) ] v (SANNZ ANYNOILIHDSIA)
FINVAAY 1102 NOILVDOT1V LIDZ STIANADY S0dUNd AILINM
£DL'ESS'L zla'oop L62'2GL'1 001'8£9'2  ‘60O8'GBY'L  LBZ'ZSL'L  LL¥ZLZ'S IVLOL
zZab'Ley zse'vel 0LZ'45¢ L1L8'LLB 109'09% 0lLZ'26¢ LY8'Ge8 ) vOZ-d11 _ Buiuel |, uswiAoidwy Joy siue)
8.2'6EL £.0'9E 9p2'€oL 62v' /82 £TL'eel 90L'c01 LL1'65G COZr-d1LL ‘ou] sjus) Aunpioddo Aajjep jenusg
8pa'w.LS oog'sbL Bre'ozy £60'9/6 6L'5P5 8FE'02Y Z6S'862'E C9ZF-dLL "ou| ‘snejoid
¥1.Z' LG 181'26 220'68Z £9./'909 9EL’LPE 120'692 GGR'ZY L LoZp-d1 1 Lofjetodiog) JuBudo@A(] URLINg Blulofen
4 12PP ¥Od LLEvy Yod
BlCB[IBA ; Bugabpng Jo
m_nm_hw v M:h m__% w:w _F_“ w: Joenuon | {bbeL) | oueuit) | o bna D iaquingg fouo
PV qeireay IqejleAy L10z (10 | @sesiay asesjoy neso|y 19eqU0D Y
1102 1'10L puodag Is414 puoseg 1804 poajewmysy |e10]
i H 9 4 D d v
JINYAQY 1102 NOILYDOT1V 1102 SUIMHOMWHYS TYNOSYIS 2 LNVHOIN
014509 9L£'951L Y6 'BFF 098'820'lL.  98¢'6.S PEE 6 OFRZEr'e VL0l
/86'G6 LLL'YPE 912'LL #0'E91 8ce'Ls alz'Le 376'E8E 09Zt--I11 OIVN AUno/Au0 v
LE0'ESY gL6'9lL LzL'ase 8925'69. LOF'EEr LzZL'oce PA AN 6SZhdL L JdIDN
(motey 201N yum pspniouy) (mojsg DQION tm papnjouy) (Buipund 2109) 3411/DAI0N
005'0% 1482 8292e 808'LS 6.l'62 62922 000'zel 85Zh-41L1 (Buipung a100) SAION
989'S1 8b0't 9E9°LL 5+9'9Z £0G'GL 8C9°L) SpLZ9 A5ZF-JLL Hniey
005'0L 0LL'Z 06.'L Geg'2L 5¥0°0l 06.'2 000°Z¢ 95er-A 1| (Bulpung aion) yniey
bEpy ¥Od LLEPF YOd
a[qeen B 4]
[qejteny (LugLi) | (oveLin) aoenuos | (LLgLL) | (LeLiy) {Bunabpng 104) soquinyy
asueapy a|qejieay | ajgeneAy uolBAO|Y Aosueby
102 {E10 uols sl L1.0Z 1ejol. aseajay 98ES|aY ns Joenuon
L0z 1390 P ] 18014 puosag 1sig pejewn sy [ejo)
M H 9 4 3] €l v
FONVYAQY 1102 NOILYDO1TY L10Z SNVIAONI NYDIH3NY SALLYN

i wstuyaeny

SYVD-uoN
uoneaojly O4s2 10T

Juswidolaraq pue s3I fQlunwioy Jo Juswiedaq

BILIOY|ED SO 301G



